
                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_F\Data\VF051319\
  Data File : VF062565.D                                          
  Acq On    : 14 May 2019   3:35
  Operator  : FY/SY
  Sample    : K2756-13
  Misc      : 6.15g/5mL/MSVOA_F/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 32   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: May 16 09:29:08 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\METHOD\82F050619S.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Tue May 07 04:34:57 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
   Internal Standards                R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
     1) Pentafluorobenzene           5.08  168   302658    50.00 ug/l    0.03
    34) 1,4-Difluorobenzene          5.80  114   403344    50.00 ug/l    0.03
    63) Chlorobenzene-d5             9.93  117   283628    50.00 ug/l    0.03
    72) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4      12.62  152   125980    50.00 ug/l    0.01
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4        5.05   65   120249    42.04 ug/l    0.03  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   84.08%
    35) Dibromofluoromethane         4.33  113   146907    45.72 ug/l    0.03  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   91.44%
    50) Toluene-d8                   7.74   98   294557    37.87 ug/l    0.03  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   75.74%
    62) 4-Bromofluorobenzene        11.51   95   102578    29.23 ug/l    0.02  
     Spiked Amount     50.000                      Recovery   =   58.46%
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    16) Acetone                      2.36   43    23896    41.299 ug/l      98
    95) Naphthalene                 14.51  128    12354     2.644 ug/l      98
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

82F050619S.M Thu May 16 09:21:18 2019                                                 Page: 1

Instrument :
MSVOA_F
ClientSampleId :
P021-SS007-0612-01

Instrument :
MSVOA_F
ClientSampleId :
P021-SS007-0612-01



                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_F\Data\VF051319\
  Data File : VF062565.D                                          
  Acq On    : 14 May 2019   3:35
  Operator  : FY/SY
  Sample    : K2756-13
  Misc      : 6.15g/5mL/MSVOA_F/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 32   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: May 16 09:29:08 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_X\METHOD\82F050619S.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Tue May 07 04:34:57 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration

1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00
0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

160000

180000

200000

220000

240000

260000

280000

300000

320000

340000

360000

380000

400000

420000

440000

460000

480000

500000

520000

540000

560000

580000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: VF062565.D

N
ap

ht
ha

le
ne

,T
 

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

4-
B

ro
m

of
lu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,S

C
hl

or
ob

en
ze

ne
-d

5,
I

T
ol

ue
ne

-d
8,

S

1,
4-

D
ifl

uo
ro

be
nz

en
e,

I

P
en

ta
flu

or
ob

en
ze

ne
,I

1,
2-

D
ic

hl
or

oe
th

an
e-

d4
,S

D
ib

ro
m

of
lu

or
om

et
ha

ne
,S

A
ce

to
ne

,T
 

82F050619S.M Thu May 16 09:21:23 2019                                                 Page: 2

Instrument :
MSVOA_F
ClientSampleId :
P021-SS007-0612-01



#1
Pentafluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 5.08 min  Scan# 462
Delta R.T.   0.03 min
Lab File:   VF062565.D
Acq: 14 May 2019   3:35    

Tgt Ion:168 Resp:  302658
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
168  100
 99   52.4   45.9   68.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 458 (5.051 min): VF062344.D (-449) (-)
168

99

65
137

1178037 199 233 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
168

99

13765
1178044 207 233 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 462 (5.084 min): VF062565.D (-428) (-)
168

99

13765
1178037 207 233 281

5.00 5.20 5.40

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 167.90 (167.60 to 168.60): VF062565.D

  5.08

Ion  98.90 (98.60 to 99.60): VF062565.D

#16
Acetone
Concen:   41.299 ug/l  
RT: 2.36 min  Scan# 186
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   VF062565.D
Acq: 14 May 2019   3:35    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:   23896
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 58   15.6   13.1   19.7 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 184 (2.350 min): VF062344.D (-178) (-)
43

84
67 219235 283105 260131147 164 185

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
43

20784 23359 126 144159 19199 292250 267

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 186 (2.363 min): VF062565.D (-154) (-)
43

84 126 250 292106 14415959 267193208 229177

2.30 2.35 2.40 2.45

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  43.00 (42.70 to 43.70): VF062565.D

  2.36

Ion  58.00 (57.70 to 58.70): VF062565.D
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#33
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4
Concen:   42.041 ug/l  
RT: 5.05 min  Scan# 459
Delta R.T.   0.03 min
Lab File:   VF062565.D
Acq: 14 May 2019   3:35    

Tgt Ion: 65 Resp:  120249
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 65  100
 67   44.0    0.0   85.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 455 (5.021 min): VF062344.D (-448) (-)
65

168

99

13735 11780 211192 233 260 280

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
65 168

99

13711837 80 207186 232 256 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 459 (5.054 min): VF062565.D (-425) (-)
65 168

99

13711837 80 189 207 232 256 281

4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20
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10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  64.90 (64.60 to 65.60): VF062565.D

  5.05

Ion  66.90 (66.60 to 67.60): VF062565.D

#34
1,4-Difluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 5.80 min  Scan# 535
Delta R.T.   0.03 min
Lab File:   VF062565.D
Acq: 14 May 2019   3:35    

Tgt Ion:114 Resp:  403344
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
114  100
 63   17.1    0.0   37.4 
 88   17.6    0.0   36.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 531 (5.770 min): VF062344.D (-523) (-)
114

63 88

38 133 165 193209 233 268

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
114

8863
37 207177191 233 286133

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 535 (5.804 min): VF062565.D (-501) (-)
114

8863
37 191207 286136 163
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0

50000
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Time-->

Abundance Ion 113.90 (113.60 to 114.60): VF062565.D

  5.80

Ion  63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): VF062565.D
Ion  87.90 (87.60 to 88.60): VF062565.D
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#35
Dibromofluoromethane
Concen:   45.717 ug/l  
RT: 4.33 min  Scan# 386
Delta R.T.   0.03 min
Lab File:   VF062565.D
Acq: 14 May 2019   3:35    

Tgt Ion:113 Resp:  146907
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
113  100
111   99.7   79.4  119.0 
192   20.0   16.0   24.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 382 (4.301 min): VF062344.D (-374) (-)
113

97

6143
79 192

160175137 210 233 260 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
113

81 192

160 20740 144 17555 232 270

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 386 (4.335 min): VF062565.D (-352) (-)
113

81 192

16039 55 175 207 233 270144

4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50

0

10000

20000
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40000
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60000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 112.80 (112.50 to 113.50): VF062565.D

  4.33

Ion 110.80 (110.50 to 111.50): VF062565.D
Ion 191.70 (191.40 to 192.40): VF062565.D

#50
Toluene-d8
Concen:   37.868 ug/l  
RT: 7.74 min  Scan# 731
Delta R.T.   0.03 min
Lab File:   VF062565.D
Acq: 14 May 2019   3:35    

Tgt Ion: 98 Resp:  294557
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 98  100
100   66.5   53.3   79.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 727 (7.702 min): VF062344.D (-720) (-)
98

42 70
175 209 235 260 286118134

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
98

42 70
207 239 284113 137 190

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 731 (7.736 min): VF062565.D (-697) (-)
98

42 70
284113 137 190207 233

7.60 7.80 8.00

0

50000

100000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  98.00 (97.70 to 98.70): VF062565.D

  7.74

Ion 100.00 (99.70 to 100.70): VF062565.D
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#62
4-Bromofluorobenzene
Concen:   29.230 ug/l  
RT: 11.51 min  Scan# 1114
Delta R.T.   0.02 min
Lab File:   VF062565.D
Acq: 14 May 2019   3:35    

Tgt Ion: 95 Resp:  102578
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 95  100
174   96.4    0.0  191.8 
176   96.4    0.0  193.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1111 (11.487 min): VF062344.D (-1106) (-)
95

174

75

50

117 143158 193 211 281233

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
95 176

75

50

143 207116 159 191 233 276

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1114 (11.511 min): VF062565.D (-1081) (-)
95 176

75

50

143116 159 208 233 276

11.40 11.50 11.60 11.70

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

Time-->

Abundance Ion  94.90 (94.60 to 95.60): VF062565.D

 11.51

Ion 173.80 (173.50 to 174.50): VF062565.D
Ion 175.80 (175.50 to 176.50): VF062565.D

#63
Chlorobenzene-d5
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 9.93 min  Scan# 954
Delta R.T.   0.03 min
Lab File:   VF062565.D
Acq: 14 May 2019   3:35    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:  283628
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
 82   51.1   42.2   63.2 
119   33.4   25.0   37.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 950 (9.900 min): VF062344.D (-944) (-)
117

82

54

38 99 133 159 177 207 281235

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
117

82

54

38 99 207159174191 232 281133

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 954 (9.934 min): VF062565.D (-920) (-)
117

82

54

38 99 193 211 232 281159174

9.80 9.90 10.00 10.10

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 116.90 (116.60 to 117.60): VF062565.D

  9.93

Ion  82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): VF062565.D
Ion 118.90 (118.60 to 119.60): VF062565.D
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#72
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT: 12.62 min  Scan# 1227
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   VF062565.D
Acq: 14 May 2019   3:35    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:  125980
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
115   53.3   26.4   79.2 
150  153.5    0.0  335.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1225 (12.611 min): VF062344.D (-1220) (-)
150

115
7852

37 97 132 168 197212 234 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
150

115
7852

37 99 207132 168 187 227 260 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1227 (12.625 min): VF062565.D (-1195) (-)
150

115
7852

9936 132 181 211 233 260 281

12.60 12.70

0

50000

100000

150000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 151.90 (151.60 to 152.60): VF062565.D

 12.62

Ion 114.90 (114.60 to 115.60): VF062565.D
Ion 149.90 (149.60 to 150.60): VF062565.D

#95
Naphthalene
Concen:    2.644 ug/l  
RT: 14.51 min  Scan# 1418
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   VF062565.D
Acq: 14 May 2019   3:35    

Tgt Ion:128 Resp:   12354
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
128  100
127   11.9   10.5   15.7 
129   10.5    8.6   12.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1416 (14.494 min): VF062344.D (-1410) (-)
128

10251 74 175147 190 219 28123736

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
128

44
175

64 102 190 207147 233 260 281

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1418 (14.508 min): VF062565.D (-1386) (-)
128

175

1026439 190147 260 281

14.45 14.50 14.55 14.60

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): VF062565.D

 14.51

Ion 127.00 (126.70 to 127.70): VF062565.D
Ion 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): VF062565.D
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